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NATIONAL MEMBERSHIP REPORT

LAST 

YEARBoy Scouts of America

   Webelos Scouts

Total Cub Age

   Boy Scouts

   Varsity Scouts

Total Scout Age

   Venturers

Total Members

Learning for Life Curriculum based

179,054

601,340

512,962

757,387

60,659

1,293,356

818,046

179,020

2,290,422

419,347

204,938

672,765

547,118

793,466

60,845

1,424,821

854,311

209,512

2,488,644

-12.63%

-10.62%

-6.24%

-4.55%

-0.31%

-9.23%

-4.24%

-14.55%

-7.97%

YOUTH REGISTERED 

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG 

ADULTS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

NATIONAL

   Tiger Cubs

   Cub Scouts

-25,884

-71,425

-34,156

-36,079

-186

-131,465

-36,265

-30,492

-198,222

DIFF.

ESTIMATED SERVED

Unit 

Adults

DIFF.

458,021

21,360

479,381

55,562

905,712

475,695

22,220

497,915

57,670

952,909

-3.72%

-3.87%

-3.72%

-3.66%

-4.95%

40,882 38,522

23,09725,706

370,769397,324 -6.68%

-5.77%

-10.15%

-17,674

-860

-18,534

-2,108

-47,197

-2,360

-2,609

-26,555

309,150330,736 -21,586 -6.53%

LAST 

YEAR

UNITS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

   Packs

   Troops

   Teams

Troops/Teams

   Crews

Total Units

ORGANIZATIONS

DIFF.

37,761

8,321

46,082

15,997

105,155

1,914

38,714

8,368

47,082

17,067

108,956

-2.46%

-0.56%

-2.12%

-6.27%

-3.49%

43,07644,807 -3.86%

-953

-47

-1,000

-1,070

-1,731

      Explorers* 108,642108,815 -0.16%-173 25,47126,956 -5.51%-1,485    Posts 4,9505,195 -4.72%-245

Total Youth 2,399,0642,597,459 -7.64%-198,395

GRAND TOTAL PAID YOUTH AND ADULTS 3,355,9603,604,580 -6.90%-248,620

-3,801

Council/District Adults 25,71327,256 -5.66%-1,543

37,761

LAST YEAR THIS YEAR % CHG DIFF.

Total 

Paid 
Adults 956,8961,007,121 -4.99%-50,225 Units/Posts 110,105114,151 -3.54%-4,046

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% AVAILABLE 

YOUTH SERVED

8.4%9.6%

14.2%15.8%

12.1%12.9%

12.2%13.4%

12.5%13.1%

1.4%1.6%

7.6%8.3%

8.0%8.7%

-1.2%

% 

CHG 

-1.7%

-0.8%

-1.2%

-0.5%

-0.2%

-0.7%

-0.7%
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NATIONAL MEMBERSHIP REPORT

LAST 

YEARBoy Scouts of America

   Webelos Scouts

Total Cub Age

   Boy Scouts

   Varsity Scouts

Total Scout Age

   Venturers

Total Members

Learning for Life Curriculum based

34,870

106,681

104,070

156,543

1,076

245,621

157,619

22,435

425,675

47,220

38,603

119,958

112,277

165,065

1,164

270,838

166,229

30,398

467,465

-9.67%

-11.07%

-7.31%

-5.16%

-7.56%

-9.31%

-5.18%

-26.20%

-8.94%

YOUTH REGISTERED 

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG 

ADULTS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

NORTHEAST

   Tiger Cubs

   Cub Scouts

-3,733

-13,277

-8,207

-8,522

-88

-25,217

-8,610

-7,963

-41,790

DIFF.

ESTIMATED SERVED

Unit 

Adults

DIFF.

97,840

429

98,269

7,584

171,060

101,778

460

102,238

7,992

180,038

-3.87%

-6.74%

-3.88%

-5.11%

-4.99%

7,547 6,914

5,0885,467

65,20769,808 -6.59%

-8.39%

-6.93%

-3,938

-31

-3,969

-408

-8,978

-633

-379

-4,601

53,20556,794 -3,589 -6.32%

LAST 

YEAR

UNITS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

   Packs

   Troops

   Teams

Troops/Teams

   Crews

Total Units

ORGANIZATIONS

DIFF.

6,745

147

6,892

1,736

15,728

250

6,962

159

7,121

1,949

16,543

-3.12%

-7.55%

-3.22%

-10.93%

-4.93%

7,1007,473 -4.99%

-217

-12

-229

-213

-373

      Explorers* 25,54423,990 6.48%1,554 5,7095,978 -4.50%-269    Posts 1,1461,159 -1.12%-13

Total Youth 451,219491,455 -8.19%-40,236

GRAND TOTAL PAID YOUTH AND ADULTS 632,574682,075 -7.26%-49,501

-815

Council/District Adults 4,5864,604 -0.39%-18

6,745

LAST YEAR THIS YEAR % CHG DIFF.

Total 

Paid 
Adults 181,355190,620 -4.86%-9,265 Units/Posts 16,87417,702 -4.68%-828

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% AVAILABLE 

YOUTH SERVED

8.1%8.9%

12.2%13.7%

11.9%12.8%

11.3%12.4%

11.6%12.2%

0.8%1.1%

6.8%7.4%

7.2%7.8%

-0.8%

% 

CHG 

-1.4%

-0.9%

-1.1%

-0.6%

-0.3%

-0.6%

-0.6%
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
MEMBERSHIP RANKINGS

RS 580

January  2014

RANK

REGN 

AREA

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR DIFF % CHG

TOTAL YOUTH MEMBERS

AREA DIRECTOR RANK
REGN

AREA

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR DIFF % CHGAREA DIRECTOR

TOTAL UNITS/POSTS

1 WE 2 Michael R. Marchese 265,934 260,537 -5,397 -2.0% 1 WE 2 Michael R. Marchese 20,866 20,963 97 0.5%

2 CE 5 R Brick Huffman 100,986 97,650 -3,336 -3.3% 2 NE 2 Marc Andreo 3,156 3,136 -20 -0.6%

3 SO 2 Rob Hofmann 97,618 93,469 -4,149 -4.3% 3 WE 6 Ronald Lunsford 6,859 6,784 -75 -1.1%

4 NE 2 Marc Andreo 99,512 94,972 -4,540 -4.6% 4 WE 3 Alan Westberg 4,228 4,141 -87 -2.1%

5 NE 4 James Shearer 46,436 44,242 -2,194 -4.7% 5 SO 3 David Baur 4,106 4,002 -104 -2.5%

6 SO 4 Jeffrey Hunt 95,634 90,855 -4,779 -5.0% 6 WE 1 Robert Dees 6,603 6,426 -177 -2.7%

7 CE 4 Dale Holbrook 75,434 71,386 -4,048 -5.4% 7 CE 5 R Brick Huffman 4,287 4,163 -124 -2.9%

8 CE 6 Marc Richardson 92,477 87,346 -5,131 -5.5% 8 SO 9 John Meeks 3,333 3,226 -107 -3.2%

9 WE 3 Alan Westberg 88,605 83,483 -5,122 -5.8% 9 SO 2 Rob Hofmann 3,593 3,474 -119 -3.3%

10 SO 3 David Baur 104,432 98,228 -6,204 -5.9% 10 NE 5 Todd McGregor 3,591 3,464 -127 -3.5%

11 SO 9 John Meeks 105,924 99,385 -6,539 -6.2% NATIONAL 114,151 110,105 -4,046 -3.5%

12 WE 6 Ronald Lunsford 111,416 103,733 -7,683 -6.9% 11 CE 1 Mark Holtz 3,891 3,741 -150 -3.9%

13 NE 5 Todd McGregor 105,481 98,175 -7,306 -6.9% 12 CE 7 Matthew Thornton 3,651 3,490 -161 -4.4%

NATIONAL 2,597,459 2,399,064 -198,395 -7.6% 13 CE 2 Frederick Wallace 2,562 2,440 -122 -4.8%

14 CE 7 Matthew Thornton 111,020 101,822 -9,198 -8.3% 14 SO 7 John Morton 3,538 3,364 -174 -4.9%

15 SO 7 John Morton 91,042 83,209 -7,833 -8.6% 15 CE 4 Dale Holbrook 3,053 2,896 -157 -5.1%

16 WE 4 C Bradford Allen 106,996 97,045 -9,951 -9.3% 16 CE 6 Marc Richardson 3,589 3,402 -187 -5.2%

17 SO 6 Robert Keener 101,779 91,695 -10,084 -9.9% 17 NE 1 Edward McLaughlin, III 2,625 2,481 -144 -5.5%

18 SO 5 Brian Sinders 73,884 66,139 -7,745 -10.5% 18 NE 4 James Shearer 1,773 1,674 -99 -5.6%

19 NE 6 H. Charles Dobbins 118,925 106,346 -12,579 -10.6% 19 CE 3 Michael McCarthy 3,390 3,183 -207 -6.1%

20 WE 1 Robert Dees 120,299 107,558 -12,741 -10.6% 20 NE 6 H. Charles Dobbins 4,109 3,851 -258 -6.3%

21 CE 1 Mark Holtz 102,440 91,399 -11,041 -10.8% 21 SO 5 Brian Sinders 2,825 2,644 -181 -6.4%

22 NE 1 Edward McLaughlin, III 68,219 60,841 -7,378 -10.8% 22 SO 4 Jeffrey Hunt 3,371 3,155 -216 -6.4%

23 SO 8 Marcal Young 48,048 42,644 -5,404 -11.2% 23 WE 4 C Bradford Allen 5,084 4,732 -352 -6.9%

24 CE 3 Michael McCarthy 87,176 77,053 -10,123 -11.6% 24 NE 3 Bradley Bowersox 2,448 2,268 -180 -7.4%

25 NE 3 Bradley Bowersox 52,882 46,643 -6,239 -11.8% 25 SO 8 Marcal Young 1,969 1,820 -149 -7.6%

26 SO 1 Phillip Cranford 52,779 45,526 -7,253 -13.7% 26 SO 6 Robert Keener 3,726 3,428 -298 -8.0%

27 CE 2 Frederick Wallace 72,081 57,683 -14,398 -20.0% 27 SO 1 Phillip Cranford 1,925 1,757 -168 -8.7%
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
MEMBERSHIP RANKINGS

RS 580

January  2014

RANK

REGN 

AREA

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR DIFF % CHG

TOTAL  YOUTH MEMBERS

REGION DIRECTOR RANK
REGN

AREA

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR DIFF % CHGREGION DIRECTOR

TOTAL UNITS/POSTS

1 WE Thomas Harrington 693,250 652,356 -40,894 -5.9% 1 WE Thomas Harrington 43,640 43,046 -594 -1.4%

NATIONAL 2,597,459 2,399,064 -198,395 -7.6% NATIONAL 114,151 110,105 -4,046 -3.5%

2 SO Ponce Duran, Jr. 771,140 711,150 -59,990 -7.8% 2 CE Alan Lambert 24,423 23,315 -1,108 -4.5%

3 NE Donald McChesney 491,455 451,219 -40,236 -8.2% 3 NE Donald McChesney 17,702 16,874 -828 -4.7%

4 CE Alan Lambert 641,614 584,339 -57,275 -8.9% 4 SO Ponce Duran, Jr. 28,386 26,870 -1,516 -5.3%

RANK

REGN 

AREA

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR DIFF % CHG

CUB SCOUT AGE

REGION DIRECTOR RANK
REGN

AREA

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR DIFF % CHGREGION DIRECTOR

PACKS

1 WE Thomas Harrington 302,801 276,806 -25,995 -8.6% 1 WE Thomas Harrington 13,631 13,415 -216 -1.6%

NATIONAL 1,424,821 1,293,356 -131,465 -9.2% NATIONAL 44,807 43,076 -1,731 -3.9%

2 NE Donald McChesney 270,838 245,621 -25,217 -9.3% 2 CE Alan Lambert 11,322 10,809 -513 -4.5%

3 CE Alan Lambert 391,083 354,449 -36,634 -9.4% 3 NE Donald McChesney 7,473 7,100 -373 -5.0%

4 SO Ponce Duran, Jr. 460,099 416,480 -43,619 -9.5% 4 SO Ponce Duran, Jr. 12,381 11,752 -629 -5.1%

RANK

REGN 

AREA

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR DIFF % CHG

BOY SCOUT AGE

REGION DIRECTOR RANK
REGN

AREA

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR DIFF % CHGREGION DIRECTOR

TROOPS/TEAMS

1 WE Thomas Harrington 280,085 273,844 -6,241 -2.2% 1 WE Thomas Harrington 20,025 19,920 -105 -0.5%

2 SO Ponce Duran, Jr. 225,277 215,833 -9,444 -4.2% NATIONAL 47,082 46,082 -1,000 -2.1%

NATIONAL 854,311 818,046 -36,265 -4.2% 2 NE Donald McChesney 7,121 6,892 -229 -3.2%

3 NE Donald McChesney 166,229 157,619 -8,610 -5.2% 3 CE Alan Lambert 9,007 8,716 -291 -3.2%

4 CE Alan Lambert 182,720 170,750 -11,970 -6.6% 4 SO Ponce Duran, Jr. 10,929 10,554 -375 -3.4%

RANK

REGN 

AREA

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR DIFF % CHG

VENTURING AGE

REGION DIRECTOR RANK
REGN

AREA

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR DIFF % CHGREGION DIRECTOR

CREWS/SHIPS

1 WE Thomas Harrington 86,388 78,682 -7,706 -8.9% 1 WE Thomas Harrington 8,835 8,593 -242 -2.7%

2 SO Ponce Duran, Jr. 51,971 44,729 -7,242 -13.9% NATIONAL 17,067 15,997 -1,070 -6.3%

NATIONAL 209,512 179,020 -30,492 -14.6% 2 CE Alan Lambert 2,801 2,563 -238 -8.5%

3 CE Alan Lambert 40,755 33,174 -7,581 -18.6% 3 SO Ponce Duran, Jr. 3,482 3,105 -377 -10.8%

4 NE Donald McChesney 30,398 22,435 -7,963 -26.2% 4 NE Donald McChesney 1,949 1,736 -213 -10.9%

RANK

REGN 

AREA

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR DIFF % CHG

EXPLORERS

REGION DIRECTOR RANK
REGN

AREA

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR DIFF % CHGREGION DIRECTOR

POSTS

1 NE Donald McChesney 23,990 25,544 1,554 6.5% 1 NE Donald McChesney 1,159 1,146 -13 -1.1%

2 SO Ponce Duran, Jr. 33,793 34,108 315 0.9% 2 WE Thomas Harrington 1,149 1,118 -31 -2.7%

NATIONAL 108,815 108,642 -173 -0.2% NATIONAL 5,195 4,950 -245 -4.7%

3 WE Thomas Harrington 23,976 23,024 -952 -4.0% 3 CE Alan Lambert 1,293 1,227 -66 -5.1%

4 CE Alan Lambert 27,056 25,966 -1,090 -4.0% 4 SO Ponce Duran, Jr. 1,594 1,459 -135 -8.5%
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NATIONAL MEMBERSHIP/PARTICIPATION REPORT

January  2014 PAGE 1

LAST 

YEAR

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Webelos Scouts

Total Cub Age

Boy Scouts
Varsity Scouts

Total Scout Age

Venturers

Total Members

Explorers*

Unit/Post Adults

34,870
106,681
104,070

156,543
1,076

245,621

157,619

22,435

425,675

25,544

176,769

6,745
147

6,892

1,736

15,728

1,146

38,603
119,958
112,277

165,065
1,164

270,838

166,229

30,398

467,465

23,990

186,016

6,962
159

7,121

1,949

16,543

1,159

-9.7%
-11.1%
-7.3%

-5.2%
-7.6%

-9.3%

-5.2%

-26.2%

-8.9%

6.5%

-5.0%

-3.1%
-7.5%
-3.2%

-10.9%

-4.9%

-1.1%

7,1007,473 -5.0%

REGISTERED YOUTH

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG 

UNITS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

NORTHEAST

Tiger Cubs
Cub Scouts

 TOTAL

Total Youth 451,219491,455 -8.2%

Council/District Adults 4,5864,604 -0.4%

Total Paid Adults 181,355190,620 -4.9%

16,87417,702 -4.7%

Learning for Life Curriculum based 25047,220

LAST 

YEAR

12.2%

11.6%

0.8%

6.8%

13.7%

12.2%

1.1%

7.4%

-1.4%

-0.6%

-0.3%

-0.6%

12.8% 11.9%

8.1%8.9%

11.3%12.4% -1.1%

-0.9%

-0.8%

% AVAILABLE 

YOUTH SERVED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

7.2%7.8% -0.6%

LAST 

YEAR

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Webelos Scouts

Total Cub Age

Boy Scouts
Varsity Scouts

Total Scout Age

Venturers

Total Members

Explorers*

Unit/Post Adults

64,996
188,505
162,979

212,618
3,215

416,480

215,833

44,729

677,042

34,108

249,481

10,020
534

10,554

3,105

25,411

1,459

75,512
210,515
174,072

221,385
3,892

460,099

225,277

51,971

737,347

33,793

265,086

10,371
558

10,929

3,482

26,792

1,594

-13.9%
-10.5%
-6.4%

-4.0%
-17.4%

-9.5%

-4.2%

-13.9%

-8.2%

0.9%

-5.9%

-3.4%
-4.3%
-3.4%

-10.8%

-5.2%

-8.5%

11,75212,381 -5.1%

REGISTERED YOUTH

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG 

UNITS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

SOUTHERN

Tiger Cubs
Cub Scouts

 TOTAL

Total Youth 711,150771,140 -7.8%

Council/District Adults 4,9444,662 6.0%

Total Paid Adults 254,425269,748 -5.7%

26,87028,386 -5.3%

Learning for Life Curriculum based 947229,409

LAST 

YEAR

13.3%

9.9%

1.1%

6.8%

14.9%

10.4%

1.2%

7.5%

-1.6%

-0.5%

-0.2%

-0.6%

12.3% 11.5%

9.1%10.6%

11.8%13.0% -1.3%

-0.8%

-1.5%

% AVAILABLE 

YOUTH SERVED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

7.2%7.8% -0.6%

LAST 

YEAR

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Webelos Scouts

Total Cub Age

Boy Scouts
Varsity Scouts

Total Scout Age

Venturers

Total Members

Explorers*

Unit/Post Adults

58,686
157,988
137,775

169,215
1,535

354,449

170,750

33,174

558,373

25,966

212,004

8,424
292

8,716

2,563

22,088

1,227

65,781
177,323
147,979

180,953
1,767

391,083

182,720

40,755

614,558

27,056

226,049

8,695
312

9,007

2,801

23,130

1,293

-10.8%
-10.9%
-6.9%

-6.5%
-13.1%

-9.4%

-6.6%

-18.6%

-9.1%

-4.0%

-6.2%

-3.1%
-6.4%
-3.2%

-8.5%

-4.5%

-5.1%

10,80911,322 -4.5%

REGISTERED YOUTH

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG 

UNITS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

CENTRAL

Tiger Cubs
Cub Scouts

 TOTAL

Total Youth 584,339641,614 -8.9%

Council/District Adults 6,4526,611 -2.4%

Total Paid Adults 218,456232,660 -6.1%

23,31524,423 -4.5%

Learning for Life Curriculum based 38665,558

LAST 

YEAR

17.1%

12.0%

1.2%

8.5%

19.2%

12.9%

1.5%

9.4%

-2.1%

-0.8%

-0.3%

-0.9%

16.0% 14.9%

12.8%14.3%

15.4%17.0% -1.6%

-1.1%

-1.6%

% AVAILABLE 

YOUTH SERVED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

8.9%9.8% -0.9%

LAST 

YEAR

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Webelos Scouts

Total Cub Age

Boy Scouts
Varsity Scouts

Total Scout Age

Venturers

Total Members

Explorers*

Unit/Post Adults

20,502
148,166
108,138

219,011
54,833

276,806

273,844

78,682

629,332

23,024

292,929

12,572
7,348

19,920

8,593

41,928

1,118

25,042
164,969
112,790

226,063
54,022

302,801

280,085

86,388

669,274

23,976

302,714

12,686
7,339

20,025

8,835

42,491

1,149

-18.1%
-10.2%
-4.1%

-3.1%
1.5%

-8.6%

-2.2%

-8.9%

-6.0%

-4.0%

-3.2%

-0.9%
0.1%
-0.5%

-2.7%

-1.3%

-2.7%

13,41513,631 -1.6%

REGISTERED YOUTH

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG 

UNITS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

WESTERN

Tiger Cubs
Cub Scouts

 TOTAL

Total Youth 652,356693,250 -5.9%

Council/District Adults 9,73111,379 -14.5%

Total Paid Adults 302,660314,093 -3.6%

43,04643,640 -1.4%

Learning for Life Curriculum based 33177,160

LAST 

YEAR

14.3%

17.4%

2.5%

8.7%

15.9%

17.7%

2.8%

9.2%

-1.6%

-0.3%

-0.2%

-0.5%

10.9% 10.5%

3.9%4.8%

10.7%11.7% -1.0%

-0.5%

-0.8%

% AVAILABLE 

YOUTH SERVED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

9.0%9.5% -0.5%
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NATIONAL MEMBERSHIP/PARTICIPATION REPORT
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LAST 

YEAR

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Webelos Scouts

Total Cub Age

Boy Scouts
Varsity Scouts

Total Scout Age

Venturers

Total Members

Explorers*

Unit/Post Adults

179,054
601,340
512,962

757,387
60,659

1,293,356

818,046

179,020

2,290,422

108,642

931,183

37,761
8,321

46,082

15,997

105,155

4,950

204,938
672,765
547,118

793,466
60,845

1,424,821

854,311

209,512

2,488,644

108,815

979,865

38,714
8,368

47,082

17,067

108,956

5,195

-12.6%
-10.6%
-6.2%

-4.5%
-0.3%

-9.2%

-4.2%

-14.6%

-8.0%

-0.2%

-5.0%

-2.5%
-0.6%
-2.1%

-6.3%

-3.5%

-4.7%

43,07644,807 -3.9%

REGISTERED YOUTH

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG 

UNITS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

NATIONAL

Tiger Cubs
Cub Scouts

 TOTAL

Total Youth 2,399,0642,597,459 -7.6%

Council/District Adults 25,71327,256 -5.7%

Total Paid Adults 956,8961,007,121 -5.0%

110,105114,151 -3.5%

Learning for Life Curriculum based 1,914419,347

LAST 

YEAR

14.2%

12.5%

1.4%

7.6%

15.8%

13.1%

1.6%

8.3%

-1.7%

-0.5%

-0.2%

-0.7%

12.9% 12.1%

8.4%9.6%

12.2%13.4% -1.2%

-0.8%

-1.2%

% AVAILABLE 

YOUTH SERVED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

8.0%8.7% -0.7%
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LAST 

YEAR

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Webelos Scouts

Total Cub Age

Boy Scouts
Varsity Scouts

Total Scout Age

Venturers

Total Members

Explorers*

Unit/Post Adults

341
802
648

735
0

1,791

735

115

2,641

93

952

54
0

54

13

124

7

354
868
642

749
0

1,864

749

175

2,788

124

1,026

55
0

55

20

132

10

-3.7%
-7.6%
0.9%

-1.9%
0.0%

-3.9%

-1.9%

-34.3%

-5.3%

-25.0%

-7.2%

-1.8%
0.0%
-1.8%

-35.0%

-6.1%

-30.0%

5757 0.0%

REGISTERED YOUTH

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG 

UNITS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

NORTHEAST

 AREA 4

Tiger Cubs
Cub Scouts

FALCONER, NY382

Total Youth 2,7342,912 -6.1%

Council/District Adults 5225 108.0%

Total Paid Adults 1,0041,051 -4.5%

131142 -7.7%

Learning for Life Curriculum based 00

LAST 

YEAR

21.6%

12.3%

1.0%

9.6%

23.4%

12.6%

1.4%

10.1%

-1.8%

-0.2%

-0.5%

-0.5%

16.3% 16.4%

18.0%18.7%

18.7%19.5% -0.8%

0.1%

-0.7%

% AVAILABLE 

YOUTH SERVED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

9.9%10.6% -0.7%

LAST 

YEAR

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Webelos Scouts

Total Cub Age

Boy Scouts
Varsity Scouts

Total Scout Age

Venturers

Total Members

Explorers*

Unit/Post Adults

144
405
347

695
0

896

695

75

1,666

40

1,061

43
0

43

9

96

1

127
435
420

727
0

982

727

103

1,812

0

1,151

45
0

45

12

103

0

13.4%
-6.9%

-17.4%

-4.4%
0.0%

-8.8%

-4.4%

-27.2%

-8.1%

0.0%

-7.8%

-4.4%
0.0%
-4.4%

-25.0%

-6.8%

0.0%

4446 -4.3%

REGISTERED YOUTH

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG 

UNITS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

NORTHEAST

 AREA 4

Tiger Cubs
Cub Scouts

REEDSVILLE, PA497

Total Youth 1,7061,812 -5.8%

Council/District Adults 5968 -13.2%

Total Paid Adults 1,1201,219 -8.1%

97103 -5.8%

Learning for Life Curriculum based 00

LAST 

YEAR

16.2%

17.8%

1.0%

9.3%

17.4%

18.7%

1.3%

10.1%

-1.2%

-0.8%

-0.4%

-0.8%

16.3% 13.4%

11.1%9.8%

14.1%15.4% -1.3%

-2.8%

1.3%

% AVAILABLE 

YOUTH SERVED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

9.5%10.1% -0.6%

LAST 

YEAR

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Webelos Scouts

Total Cub Age

Boy Scouts
Varsity Scouts

Total Scout Age

Venturers

Total Members

Explorers*

Unit/Post Adults

270
867
706

899
0

1,843

899

90

2,832

49

1,097

54
0

54

15

129

4

315
926
577

899
0

1,818

899

124

2,841

34

1,186

55
0

55

17

131

3

-14.3%
-6.4%
22.4%

0.0%
0.0%

1.4%

0.0%

-27.4%

-0.3%

44.1%

-7.5%

-1.8%
0.0%
-1.8%

-11.8%

-1.5%

33.3%

6059 1.7%

REGISTERED YOUTH

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG 

UNITS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

NORTHEAST

 AREA 4

Tiger Cubs
Cub Scouts

BUTLER, PA500

Total Youth 2,8812,875 0.2%

Council/District Adults 8279 3.8%

Total Paid Adults 1,1791,265 -6.8%

133134 -0.7%

Learning for Life Curriculum based 111,805

LAST 

YEAR

20.0%

12.2%

0.6%

8.6%

21.4%

12.2%

0.9%

8.7%

-1.4%

0.0%

-0.2%

0.0%

13.0% 15.8%

12.6%14.7%

16.9%16.6% 0.2%

2.9%

-2.1%

% AVAILABLE 

YOUTH SERVED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

8.8%8.8% 0.0%

LAST 

YEAR

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Webelos Scouts

Total Cub Age

Boy Scouts
Varsity Scouts

Total Scout Age

Venturers

Total Members

Explorers*

Unit/Post Adults

113
242
207

356
0

562

356

42

960

21

557

25
0

25

5

54

2

115
265
211

362
0

591

362

40

993

13

568

25
0

25

4

51

1

-1.7%
-8.7%
-1.9%

-1.7%
0.0%

-4.9%

-1.7%

5.0%

-3.3%

61.5%

-1.9%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

25.0%

5.9%

100.0%

2422 9.1%

REGISTERED YOUTH

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG 

UNITS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

NORTHEAST

 AREA 4

Tiger Cubs
Cub Scouts

BLOOMSBURG, PA504

Total Youth 9811,006 -2.5%

Council/District Adults 5267 -22.4%

Total Paid Adults 609635 -4.1%

5652 7.7%

Learning for Life Curriculum based 00

LAST 

YEAR

20.4%

19.8%

1.1%

11.2%

23.4%

21.0%

1.1%

12.1%

-3.0%

-1.2%

0.0%

-0.9%

18.4% 17.4%

19.4%20.5%

19.0%20.8% -1.8%

-1.1%

-1.0%

% AVAILABLE 

YOUTH SERVED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

11.5%12.3% -0.8%
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LAST 

YEAR

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Webelos Scouts

Total Cub Age

Boy Scouts
Varsity Scouts

Total Scout Age

Venturers

Total Members

Explorers*

Unit/Post Adults

196
378
285

472
0

859

472

93

1,424

346

666

34
0

34

5

73

4

232
520
441

654
0

1,193

654

299

2,146

11

813

37
0

37

6

76

2

-15.5%
-27.3%
-35.4%

-27.8%
0.0%

-28.0%

-27.8%

-68.9%

-33.6%

3045.5%

-18.1%

-8.1%
0.0%
-8.1%

-16.7%

-3.9%

100.0%

3433 3.0%

REGISTERED YOUTH

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG 

UNITS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

NORTHEAST

 AREA 4

Tiger Cubs
Cub Scouts

DUBOIS, PA509

Total Youth 1,7702,157 -17.9%

Council/District Adults 919 -52.6%

Total Paid Adults 675832 -18.9%

7778 -1.3%

Learning for Life Curriculum based 00

LAST 

YEAR

19.9%

15.0%

1.4%

9.8%

27.5%

20.8%

4.5%

14.7%

-7.6%

-5.8%

-3.1%

-5.0%

21.8% 14.1%

20.8%24.7%

17.7%24.6% -6.9%

-7.7%

-3.9%

% AVAILABLE 

YOUTH SERVED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

12.1%14.8% -2.7%

LAST 

YEAR

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Webelos Scouts

Total Cub Age

Boy Scouts
Varsity Scouts

Total Scout Age

Venturers

Total Members

Explorers*

Unit/Post Adults

308
917
797

1,433
0

2,022

1,433

113

3,568

68

1,744

62
0

62

12

135

4

378
1,040
837

1,505
0

2,255

1,505

85

3,845

66

1,816

65
0

65

11

138

4

-18.5%
-11.8%
-4.8%

-4.8%
0.0%

-10.3%

-4.8%

32.9%

-7.2%

3.0%

-4.0%

-4.6%
0.0%
-4.6%

9.1%

-2.2%

0.0%

6162 -1.6%

REGISTERED YOUTH

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG 

UNITS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

NORTHEAST

 AREA 4

Tiger Cubs
Cub Scouts

GREENSBURG, PA512

Total Youth 3,6363,911 -7.0%

Council/District Adults 6654 22.2%

Total Paid Adults 1,8101,870 -3.2%

139142 -2.1%

Learning for Life Curriculum based 16781

LAST 

YEAR

21.4%

20.3%

0.8%

10.9%

24.3%

21.3%

0.6%

11.8%

-2.9%

-1.0%

0.2%

-0.8%

18.6% 17.7%

14.7%18.1%

18.6%20.7% -2.1%

-0.9%

-3.3%

% AVAILABLE 

YOUTH SERVED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

11.1%12.0% -0.8%

LAST 

YEAR

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Webelos Scouts

Total Cub Age

Boy Scouts
Varsity Scouts

Total Scout Age

Venturers

Total Members

Explorers*

Unit/Post Adults

1,692
5,085
4,995

5,837
0

11,772

5,837

3,610

21,219

2,964

7,536

299
0

299

62

692

33

2,099
5,719
5,476

6,176
0

13,294

6,176

4,108

23,578

1,435

8,019

316
0

316

82

764

29

-19.4%
-11.1%
-8.8%

-5.5%
0.0%

-11.4%

-5.5%

-12.1%

-10.0%

106.6%

-6.0%

-5.4%
0.0%
-5.4%

-24.4%

-9.4%

13.8%

331366 -9.6%

REGISTERED YOUTH

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG 

UNITS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

NORTHEAST

 AREA 4

Tiger Cubs
Cub Scouts

PITTSBURGH, PA527

Total Youth 24,18325,013 -3.3%

Council/District Adults 300245 22.4%

Total Paid Adults 7,8368,264 -5.2%

725793 -8.6%

Learning for Life Curriculum based 22,050

LAST 

YEAR

19.5%

14.0%

4.3%

11.2%

21.9%

14.8%

4.9%

12.4%

-2.4%

-0.8%

-0.6%

-1.2%

20.9% 19.1%

13.1%16.3%

18.1%20.4% -2.3%

-1.8%

-3.2%

% AVAILABLE 

YOUTH SERVED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

12.7%13.2% -0.4%

LAST 

YEAR

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Webelos Scouts

Total Cub Age

Boy Scouts
Varsity Scouts

Total Scout Age

Venturers

Total Members

Explorers*

Unit/Post Adults

349
992
891

1,362
2

2,232

1,364

130

3,726

99

1,559

75
1

76

17

164

4

364
1,139
929

1,362
6

2,432

1,368

161

3,961

117

1,598

78
2

80

18

170

4

-4.1%
-12.9%
-4.1%

0.0%
-66.7%

-8.2%

-0.3%

-19.3%

-5.9%

-15.4%

-2.4%

-3.8%
-50.0%
-5.0%

-5.6%

-3.5%

0.0%

7172 -1.4%

REGISTERED YOUTH

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG 

UNITS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

NORTHEAST

 AREA 4

Tiger Cubs
Cub Scouts

ERIE, PA532

Total Youth 3,8254,078 -6.2%

Council/District Adults 8167 20.9%

Total Paid Adults 1,6401,665 -1.5%

168174 -3.4%

Learning for Life Curriculum based 498

LAST 

YEAR

14.6%

11.8%

0.6%

7.1%

16.7%

11.9%

0.7%

7.6%

-2.2%

0.0%

-0.1%

-0.4%

13.0% 12.4%

10.1%10.5%

12.8%13.9% -1.1%

-0.5%

-0.4%

% AVAILABLE 

YOUTH SERVED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

7.3%7.8% -0.5%
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